

# Market Bulletin

Ref: Y5288

Title	Lloyd's Insurance Company - Changes in the Netherlands, Belgium and Luxembourg
Purpose	To inform the market that Lloyd's Insurance Company has appointed a new General Representative for the Netherlands and new Country Managers for the Netherlands, Belgium and Luxembourg
Туре	Event
From	Giles Taylor, Chief Risk & Compliance Officer
	Lloyd's Insurance Company
Date	7 April 2020
Deadline	With effect from 1 January 2020 and 31 March 2020

#### Organisational changes

Lloyd's Insurance Company S.A. ("LIC") has made new appointments in respect of certain roles in the Netherlands, Belgium and Luxembourg, as outlined below.

#### **Netherlands and Belgium**

Iwan Ropcke has been appointed as the interim LIC Country Manager for the Netherlands and Belgium, with effect from 1 January 2020. His contact details are as follows:

## Iwan Ropcke

Country Manager for the Netherlands and Belgium Lloyd's Insurance Company S.A. **Beurs-World Trade Center** Beursplein 37 P.O. Box 30196 3001 DD ROTTERDAM The Netherlands

t: +32 (0) 2 227 39 67 or +31 (0) 10 205 2110

e: iwan.ropcke@lloyds.com

Clara Sweere has been appointed as the interim LIC General Representative for the Netherlands, with effect from 31 March 2020. Her contact details are as follows:

#### Clara Sweere

General Representative for the Netherlands Lloyd's Insurance Company S.A. **Beurs-World Trade Center** Beursplein 37 P.O. Box 30196 3001 DD ROTTERDAM The Netherlands t: +31 (0) 10 205 2110

e: claartje.sweere@lloyds.com

All business development enquiries regarding the Netherlands or Belgium should be directed to Iwan Ropcke.

LIC intends to recruit a permanent appointment for the above roles in due course.

#### Luxembourg

Guy-Antoine de La Rochefoucauld has been appointed as permanent LIC Country Manager for Luxembourg, with effect from 1 January 2020. This is in addition to his existing role as Country Manager for France and Monaco. His contact details are as follows:

#### Guy-Antoine de La Rochefoucauld

Country Manager for France, Luxembourg and Monaco & General Representative for France and Monaco Lloyd's Insurance Company S.A 8/10 Rue Lamennais **75008 PARIS** France

t: + 33 (0)1 42 60 43 43 f: + 33 (0)1 42 60 14 41

e: guy-antoine.delarochefoucauld@lloyds.com

All business development enquiries regarding Luxembourg should be directed to Guy-Antoine de La Rochefoucauld.

Pierre-Michaël de Waersegger remains the LIC General Representative for Luxembourg.

#### **Further information**

Crystal has been updated with details of the new appointments above.

Page 2 of 3

If you require additional information regarding this bulletin or the regulatory requirements for underwriting or placing business in the Netherlands, Belgium or Luxembourg, please contact:

### LIC General Enquiries team

e: Lloydsbrussels@lloyds.com

Or

## Lloyd's International Trading Advice

t: + 44 (0) 20 7327 6677

e: LITA@Lloyds.com

Classification: Confidential